Unaudited Financial Statement
(Dollars in millions)

March 31,

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

BALANCE SHEET

Cash $ 58.1 $ 72.6 $ 90.3 $ 114.3 $ 145.2

A/R and Inventory  149.6  163.0  179.9  199.2  220.1

Other Current Assets  22.8  25.8  28.8  31.8  34.8

  Total Current Assets  230.5  261.4  299.0  345.3  400.1

PP&E, net  38.9  36.3  34.2  31.5  27.8

Goodwill & Other Intangibles  235.1  229.9  225.3  221.1  217.1

Debt Issue and Other  9.0  7.0  5.0  3.0  1.0

  Total Assets $ 513.5 $ 534.6 $ 563.5 $ 600.9 $ 646.0

Current Maturities of Debt  .0  .0  .0  .0  .0

Current Liabilities $ 49.1 $ 50.9 $ 53.5 $ 56.7 $ 60.3

  Total Current Liabilities  49.1  50.9  53.5  56.7  60.3

LT Debt  368.3  386.0  406.4  429.8  456.8

Deferred income taxes  87.6  86.4  85.2  83.9  82.7

Capital Leases  1.6  .9  .4  .0  .0

Other   1.6  1.6  1.6  1.6  1.6

Preferred - - - - -

Stockholder's Equity (Deficit)  5.3  8.9  16.5  28.8  44.7

   Total Liabilities and Equity $ 513.5 $ 534.6 $ 563.5 $ 600.9 $ 646.0

Unaudited amounts - subject to Fresh Start Accounting

NBC Acquisition Corp

Unaudited Financial Statement
(Dollars in millions)

Projected Recapitalization Pro Forma

9/30/2011 Adjustments 9/30/2011

BALANCE SHEET

Cash $ 195.0 ($ 130.0) $ 65.0

A/R and Inventory  223.9 -   223.9

Other Current Assets  25.2 -   25.2

  Total Current Assets  444.1 ($ 130.0)  314.1

PP&E, net  37.2 -   37.2

Goodwill & Other Intangibles  237.3 -   237.3

Debt Issue and Other  9.6  .4  10.0

  Total Assets $ 728.2 ($ 129.6) $ 598.6

-

Current Maturities of Debt $ 576.9 ($ 576.9) -

Current Liabilities  156.7 ($ 11.8)  144.9

  Total Current Liabilities  733.6 ($ 588.7)  144.9

LT Debt  .1  360.0  360.1

Deferred income taxes  39.7  51.5  91.2

Capital Leases  1.7 -   1.7

Other   1.6 -   1.6

Preferred  14.6 ($ 14.6) -

Stockholder's Equity (Deficit) ($ 63.2)  62.2 ($ .9)

   Total Liabilities and Equity $ 728.2 ($ 129.6) $ 598.6

Unaudited amounts - subject to Fresh Start Accounting